
ParishID

Deanery Synod Elections 2026

Parish Name ER#

Number 

of 

Represent

atives to 

elect to 

Deanery 

Synod ER# # of Reps

0101 Bidston 55 2 0 to 40 1

0102 Birkenhead Priory 71 2 41 to 80 2

0103 Birkenhead St James with St Bede 49 2 81 to 120 3

0104 Birkenhead Christ Church 31 1 121 to 200 4

0105 Oxton 158 4 201 to 300 5

0106 Prenton 90 3 301 to 450 6

0107 Rock Ferry 40 1 451 or more 7

0108 Tranmere St Catherine 68 2

0109 Tranmere St Paul with St Luke 39 1

0110 Woodchurch 92 3

0201 Ashton Hayes 80 2 ER# # of Reps

0202 Barrow 53 2 0 to 40 1

0203 Chester St John the Baptist 64 2 41 to 80 2

0204 Chester Holy Trinity Without-the-Walls (Blacon) 56 2 81 to 120 3

0205 Chester St Mary Without-the-Walls (Handbridge) 193 4 121 to 200 4

0206 Chester St Paul with St Luke 68 2 201 to 300 5

0207 Christleton 146 4 301 to 450 6

0208 Dodleston 119 3 451 or more 7

0209 Eccleston & Pulford 53 2

0210 Guilden Sutton 62 2

0211 Hoole 180 4

0213 Kelsall 84 3

0214 Lache cum Saltney 111 3

0215 Plemstall 45 2

0216 Tarvin 108 3

0217 Upton-by-Chester 133 4

Key used 



0218 Plas Newton 148 4

0219 Chester Christ Church 103 3

0220 Chester  St Oswald & St Thomas of Canterbury 63 2

0221 Chester St Peter 56 2

0301 Alvanley and Manley 51 2 ER# # of Reps

0303 Dunham-on-the-Hill 20 1 0 to 40 1

0304 Frodsham 134 4 41 to 80 2

0305 Grange 22 1 81 to 120 3

0306 Hallwood Ecumenical Parish 50 2 121 to 200 4

0307 Halton 33 1 201 to 300 5

0308 Helsby 41 2 301 to 450 6

0309 Kingsley 43 2 451 or more 7

0310 Norley 42 2

0311 Norton 21 1

0312 Runcorn All Saints 41 2

0313 Runcorn Holy Trinity 33 1

0314 Runcorn Weston St John 50 2

0315 Runcorn St Michael and All Angels 88 3

0316 Thornton-le-Moors with Ince & Elton 68 2

0317 Crowton 40 1

0401 Antrobus 30 1 ER# # of Reps

0402 Appleton Thorn 36 1 0 to 40 1

0403 Barnton 56 2 41 to 80 2

0404 Daresbury 107 3 81 to 120 3

0405 Grappenhall 174 4 121 to 200 4

0406 Great Budworth 109 3 201 to 300 5

0407 Latchford Christ Church 36 1 301 to 450 6

0408 Latchford St James 61 2 451 or more 7

0411 Lymm 59 2

0412 Stockton Heath 203 5

0413 Stretton 64 2

0414 Thelwall 120 3

0415 Walton 68 2



0417 Aston by Sutton, Little Leigh and Lower Whitley 103 3

0501 Aldford 34 1 ER# # of Reps

0502 Bickerton 70 2 0 to 40 1

0503 Bickley 71 2 41 to 80 2

0504 Bruera 17 1 81 to 120 3

0505 Bunbury 102 3 121 to 200 4

0506 Burwardsley 16 1 201 to 300 5

0507 Coddington 38 1 301 to 450 6

0508 Farndon 60 2 451 or more 7

0509 Handley 24 1

0510 Hargrave 51 2

0512 Malpas and Threapwood 73 2

0513 Marbury 97 3

0514 Shocklach 66 2

0515 Tarporley 146 4

0516 Tattenhall 93 3

0517 Tilstone Fearnall 22 1

0518 Tilston 73 2

0519 Tushingham 51 2

0520 Waverton 111 3

0522 Whitewell 51 2

0601 Byley-cum-Lees 32 1 ER# # of Reps

0603 Davenham 60 2 0 to 40 1

0604 Delamere 52 2 41 to 80 2

0605 Hartford 222 5 81 to 120 3

0606 Little Budworth 39 1 121 to 200 4

0607 Lostock Gralam 50 2 201 to 300 5

0608 Middlewich 89 3 301 to 450 6

0609 Moulton 22 1 451 or more 7

0610 Northwich Holy Trinity 40 1

0611 Northwich St Luke 53 2

0612 Over St Chad 100 3

0613 Over St John 54 2



0614 Sandiway 177 4

0615 Weaverham 105 3

0616 Wharton 91 3

0617 Whitegate 80 2

0618 Northwich St Helen 99 3

0702 Leasowe 37 1 ER# # of Reps

0703 Liscard The Resurrection 35 1 0 to 40 1

0704 Liscard St Thomas 22 1 41 to 80 2

0705 New Brighton St James with Emmanuel 109 3 81 to 120 3

0708 Poulton 19 1 121 to 200 4

0709 Seacombe 35 1 201 to 300 5

0710 Wallasey St Hilary 69 2 301 to 450 6

0711 Wallasey St Nicholas with All Saints 75 2 451 or more 7

0712 Moreton 87 3

0801 Barnston 258 5 ER# # of Reps

0802 Bebington 296 5 0 to 40 1

0803 Frankby with Greasby 135 4 41 to 80 2

0804 Great Meols 146 4 81 to 120 3

0805 Heswall 202 5 121 to 200 4

0806 Higher Bebington 231 5 201 to 300 5

0807 Hoylake 80 2 301 to 450 6

0809 New Ferry 70 2 451 or more 7

0810 Newton West Kirby 71 2

0811 Thurstaston 97 3

0812 Upton (Overchurch) 289 5

0813 West Kirby St Andrew 95 3

0814 West Kirby St Bridget 173 4

0815 Poulton Lancelyn 159 4

0901 Backford 44 2 ER# # of Reps

0902 Bromborough 61 2 0 to 40 1

0903 Burton 89 3 41 to 80 2

0904 Capenhurst 20 1 81 to 120 3

0905 Eastham 315 6 121 to 200 4



0906 Ellesmere Port 159 4 201 to 300 5

0907 Great Saughall 55 2 301 to 450 6

0908 Great Sutton 106 3 451 or more 7

0909 Hooton 136 4

0910 Neston 158 4

0911 Shotwick 40 1

0912 Thornton Hough 81 3

0913 Willaston 115 3

1001 Altrincham St George 132 4 ER# # of Reps

1003 Ashley 59 2 0 to 40 1

1004 Ashton upon Mersey St Martin 86 3 41 to 80 2

1005 Ashton upon Mersey St Mary Magdalene 319 6 81 to 120 3

1006 Bowdon 168 4 121 to 200 4

1007 Broadheath 55 2 201 to 300 5

1009 Dunham Massey St Margaret 78 2 301 to 450 6

1011 Hale 134 4 451 or more 7

1012 Oughtrington 60 2

1013 Partington & Carrington 60 2

1014 Hale Barns with Ringway 76 2

1015 Sale St Anne 82 3

1016 Sale St Paul 47 2

1017 Timperley 109 3

1018 Warburton 39 1

1101 Bredbury St Barnabas 49 2 ER# # of Reps

1102 Bredbury St Mark 246 5 0 to 40 1

1103 Romiley 207 5 41 to 80 2

1104 Disley 65 2 81 to 120 3

1105 High Lane 109 3 121 to 200 4

1106 Low Marple 74 2 201 to 300 5

1107 Marple 213 5 301 to 450 6

1109 Compstall (or Werneth) 61 2 451 or more 7

1110 Whaley Bridge 71 2

1111 Mellor 125 4



1201 Bramhall 209 5 ER# # of Reps

1202 Cheadle All Hallows 99 3 0 to 40 1

1203 Cheadle St Mary 303 6 41 to 80 2

1204 Cheadle Hulme All Saints 96 3 81 to 120 3

1205 Cheadle Hulme St Andrew 141 4 121 to 200 4

1206 Gatley 54 2 201 to 300 5

1207 Handforth 105 3 301 to 450 6

1208 Heald Green 60 2 451 or more 7

1209 Poynton 233 5

1211 Woodford 111 3

1301 Alsager with Hassall Green 74 2 ER# # of Reps

1302 Alsager Christ Church 103 3 0 to 40 1

1303 Astbury 117 3 41 to 80 2

1304 Barthomley 83 3 81 to 120 3

1305 Brereton 71 2 121 to 200 4

1307 Holmes Chapel 217 5 201 to 300 5

1308 Congleton St James 41 2 301 to 450 6

1309 Congleton 123 4 451 or more 7

1311 Eaton with Hulme Walfield 60 2

1312 Elworth 133 4

1313 Goostrey 103 3

1315 Church Lawton 73 2

1317 Odd Rode 101 3

1318 St Mary and St John Sandbach 128 4

1320 Smallwood 53 2

1323 Swettenham 52 2

1324 Siddington with Capesthorne 118 3

1325 Marton 31 1

1401 Alderley 109 3 ER# # of Reps

1402 Chelford 49 2 0 to 40 1

1403 Alderley Edge 141 4 41 to 80 2

1404 High Legh 55 2 81 to 120 3

1405 Knutsford St Cross 80 2 121 to 200 4



1406 Knutsford St John the Baptist 172 4 201 to 300 5

1407 Lindow 98 3 301 to 450 6

1408 Lower Peover 168 4 451 or more 7

1409 Marthall 47 2

1410 Mobberley 94 3

1411 Over Peover 36 1

1412 Over Tabley 24 1

1413 Rostherne with Bollington 130 4

1414 Toft 98 3

1415 Wilmslow 161 4

1417 Birtles 102 3

1418 Dunham Massey St Mark 101 3

1502 Bollington 78 2

1503 Bosley 33 1 ER# # of Reps

1505 Gawsworth 105 3 0 to 40 1

1506 Henbury and Broken Cross 53 2 41 to 80 2

1507 Hurdsfield 121 4 81 to 120 3

1508 Macclesfield St Michael & All Angels (Macclesfield Team Ministry)127 4 121 to 200 4

1509 Macclesfield St John 42 2 201 to 300 5

1510 Macclesfield St Paul 86 3 301 to 450 6

1512 North Rode 73 2 451 or more 7

1513 Pott Shrigley 120 3

1514 Prestbury 167 4

1515 Rainow with Saltersford and Forest 138 4

1517 Sutton St James 104 3

1518 Upton Priory 23 1

1519 Wildboarclough 24 1

1520 Wincle 41 2

1521 Macclesfield St Peter(Macclesfield Team Ministry) 40 1

1522 Macclesfield All Saints (Macclesfield Team Ministry) 38 1

1523 Macclesfield St Barnabas (Macclesfield Team Ministry) 18 1

1601 Dukinfield St John 117 3 ER# # of Reps

1603 Dukinfield St Mark 86 3 0 to 40 1



1604 Gee Cross 86 3 41 to 80 2

1606 Hattersley 42 2 81 to 120 3

1607 Hollingworth 46 2 121 to 200 4

1608 Hyde St George with St. Thomas 129 4 201 to 300 5

1611 Millbrook 44 2 301 to 450 6

1612 Mottram-in-Longdendale 87 3 451 or more 7

1613 Newton in Mottram with Flowery Field 46 2

1615 Stalybridge Holy Trinity 180 4

1616 Stalybridge St Paul 118 3

1617 Tintwistle 30 1

1701 Acton with Worleston 111 3 ER# # of Reps

1702 Audlem 35 1 0 to 40 1

1703 Baddiley 40 1 41 to 80 2

1704 Burleydam 54 2 81 to 120 3

1705 Church Minshull 46 2 121 to 200 4

1706 Coppenhall 74 2 201 to 300 5

1707 Crewe All Saints and  St Paul 23 1 301 to 450 6

1708 Crewe St Andrew with St John the Baptist 74 2 451 or more 7

1709 Crewe St Barnabas 104 3

1712 Crewe St Peter 19 1

1713 Crewe Green 39 1

1714 Doddington 28 1

1715 Haslington 54 2

1716 Leighton-cum-Minshull Vernon 99 3

1717 Nantwich 438 6

1718 Weston 98 3

1719 Wistaston 119 3

1721 Wrenbury 27 1

1722 Wybunbury 42 2

1723 Wettenhall 26 1

1724 Warmingham 26 1

1725 Wheelock 31 1

1801 Stockport and Brinnington 72 2 ER# # of Reps



1802 Offerton 79 2 0 to 40 1

1803 Edgeley and Cheadle Heath 94 3 41 to 80 2

1808 Stockport St Peter 34 1 81 to 120 3

1809 Stockport St Saviour 93 3 121 to 200 4

1811 Stockport St George 151 4 201 to 300 5

1812 Norbury Hazel Grove 121 4 301 to 450 6

451 or more 7


